Aspex. The investment objective of Aspex is to achieve attractive absolute returns over the medium-to

long-term horizon through a bottom-up, research intensive, fundamentally-driven equity investment

strategy focused on companies based in or heavily exposed to the Pan-Asia region. Aspex’s investors

include the world’s leading university endowments, non-profit foundations, single family offices,

sovereign wealth funds, funds of funds and outsourced investment offices across the globe. The Placees

are not connected persons of the Company and are independent of, and not connected with or acting in

concert (as defined in the Takeovers Code) with the Company, its connected persons and their

respective associates. None of the Placees has become a substantial shareholder (as defined under the

Listing Rules) of the Company immediately after the completion.

EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after the completion

of the Placing:

Shareholders

Immediately before the

completion of the Placing

Immediately after the

completion of the Placing

 Number of shares % Number of shares %

Mr. Tang1 730,538,230 68.21 730,538,230 66.37

Core Connected Persons of the

Company

68,185,319 6.37 68,185,319 6.20

 798,723,549 74.58 798,723,549 72.57

OrbiMed Asia Partners III, L.P.2 63,806,686 5.96 63,806,686 5.80

Other public shareholders 208,490,568 19.46 238,126,568 21.63

 272,297,254 25.42 301,933,254 27.43

Total  1,071,020,803 100.00 1,100,656,803 100.00

Notes:

1. Out of the 730,538,230 Shares which Mr. Tang was interested in, (i) 5,403,000 Shares were held by Mr. Tang

as the beneficial owner, (ii) 3,904,000 Shares were held by his spouse, Ms. Yau Ming Li, and (iii) 721,231,230

Shares were held by Union Medical Care Holding Limited, a company wholly owned by Mr. Tang.

2. According to the information in the disclosure of interests form of OrbiMed Advisors III Limited (‘‘Orbi A

III’’), Orbi A III holds 100% of the issued share capital of OrbiMed Asia GP III, L.P. (‘‘Orbi A GP’’); and

Orbi A GP holds 2% of the issued share capital of OrbiMed Asia Partners III, L.P. Orbi A III and Orbi A GP